required under this article with the Office of the Secretary of283

State.284

(2) (a) From and after January 1, 2007, all candidates,285

their authorized committees or agents and other political286

committees that receive contributions or make expenditures in287

excess of Seventy-five Thousand Dollars ($75,000.00) in any288

calendar year shall file the reports required under this article289

by electronic format.290

(b) When aggregate contributions or aggregate291

disbursements for a calendar year reach in excess of Seventy-five292

Thousand Dollars ($75,000.00), the candidate, his or her293